_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
SHIELDING CRI, CCT & OUTPUT MOUNTING VOLTAGE
A - Flat Satine Lens
Shielding pg. 2
_27_ _ - 2700K
_30_ _ - 3000K
_35_ _ - 3500K
_40_ _ - 4000K

• Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• 10 (watts) x 92.3 (LPW) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery & Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w integral battery     	 Ordering Code:   1-1P
• Emergency circuit only, 10w integral battery      Ordering Code:   E-1P
0 No Battery
FSB Factory Select Battery (10w option)
FSBST Factory Select Battery (10w, Self Testing)
FSG Factory Select Automatic Load Control Relay (ALCR), UNV
GI Emergency Transfer Switch (ETS) DR Emergency Control Device,
UNV
GB Bodine GTD, Generator Transfer Device, 120v or 277v
1IC Iota 10w Integral
1ILL Iota 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
1IRH Iota 20w Remote
1P Bodine 10w Integral
1PRH Bodine 20w Remote
1PLL Bodine 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Architectural Round
DIS
CONTIN
UED
pg. 5
FINA F72
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
F72_LED_SPEC_NOV2023
Approvals & Certifications
Photometrics
Fixture Options
•	 Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
CP Chicago Plenum
AM Antimicrobial Paint
FW6 Flex Whip 6’
DSP Customer Supplied Battery/Driver/Sensor
GMF Internal Slow Blow Fuse
Construction: Extruded aluminum housing is rolled and welded for seamless finish
with minimal trim detail.  Aluminum top cover conceals all electrical components. Highly
reflective die-formed white painted steel reflector. Wiring access on both sides and top of
housing.
Shielding: Single piece diffuse lens creating a fully luminous housing. Available with
standard satine lens.
Mounting: Designed to install into acoustical grid and inaccessible ceilings. Specify G
for acoustical grid ceiling. Specify FL, NF, or SF for inaccessible ceilings. Tie off fixture to
structure with retention wires. Maximum fixture weight is 147 lbs.
LED: 25ºC test environment. Lumen output/wattage has a margin of +/- 5%. Luminaire
configurations tested in accordance with IES LM-79. Diodes tested in accordance with IES
LM-80. Lifetime calculated using IES TM-21. Minimum lifetime greater than 60,000 hours.